Executive Summary Somerset Academy, Inc. Somerset Academy Key Middle School – 5413

School Name	Somerset Academy Key Middle School
Implementation Year	2013-2014
Termination Date of Current Charter Agreement	June 30, 2018
Previous Address	1101 NW 33 rd Street
	Pompano Beach, Florida 33064
New Address	959 SE 6 th Avenue
	Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441
Grades Approved to Serve	6-8
Grades Currently Serving	6
Current Enrollment	20
Target Population	Neighborhoods surrounding the school
Curriculum Focus	Traditional
School Grade 2014-2015	F
School Grade 2013-2014	В

On June 19, 2012, The School Board of Broward County, Florida, approved Somerset Academy, Inc., to defer the opening of Somerset Academy Pompano Middle School until the 2013-2014 school year. On June 11, 2013, The School Board of Broward County, Florida, approved a Charter School Agreement enabling Somerset Academy, Inc., to open a charter school named Somerset Academy Pompano Middle School - 5413. This contract is effective for five years and ends on June 30, 2018.

On May 3, 2016, The School Board of Broward County, Florida approved Somerset Academy, Inc., to amend the Charter School Agreement enabling the school to change its address. The term of the charter shall remain the same, covering five years commencing on July 1, 2013, and ending June 30, 2018.

Somerset Academy, Inc., desires to amend its charter agreement by changing the name of "Somerset Academy Pompano Middle – 5413" to Somerset Academy Key Middle – 5413."

Somerset Academy, Inc., also desires to change the location of the school and to co-locate with Somerset Academy Key High School for the 2016-2017 school year and subsequent years.

The term of the charter shall remain the same, covering five years commencing on July 1, 2013, and ending June 30, 2018.

The charter school will relocate to: $959 \text{ SE } 6^{\text{th}}$ Avenue, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441, for the 2016-2017 and subsequent school years.

Somerset Academy Key Middle School - 5419 is located in District 7.

The governing board members of Somerset Academy, Inc., reside in Miami-Dade County, Florida.